- 1 HR302
- 2 214150-1
- 3 By Representative Ledbetter
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 17-MAY-21

214150-1:n:05/06/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-1335 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 CONGRATULATING THE FYFFE HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY 8 9 CHEERLEADING SOUAD FOR ITS ACCOMPLISHMENTS. 10 WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly 11 presented to the Fyffe High School Varsity Cheerleading Squad 12 13 for its many outstanding accomplishments; and 14 WHEREAS, the Fyffe High School Varsity Cheerleading 15 Squad competed in the 2021 Alabama High School Athletic 16 Association North Super Regional at Von Braun Center in 17 Huntsville, Alabama; the members of the Red Devils gave 18 incredible performances, placing first in both traditional and game day routines and advancing in the varsity category; 19 20 during the upcoming State Finals, the Red Devils will compete 21 at the 3A level for the first time and hope to add the 22 championship title to their dynasty; and 23 WHEREAS, through teamwork, diligence, and a 24 commitment to excellence, the Red Devils have won the past 25 eight 2A State Championships; in 2019, they competed in both 26 game day and traditional contests for the first time, 27 finishing with the highest score in the traditional routine,

1 spanning Classes 1A to 7A; they also finished second in game 2 day in Classes 1A to 3A; and

3 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were4 provided by Coach Connie Cochran; and

5 WHEREAS, the members of the Fyffe High School 6 Varsity Cheerleading Squad inspire many in their community and 7 beyond; now therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 9 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Fyffe High School Varsity 10 Cheerleading Squad is highly congratulated, and we hereby 11 dedicate this resolution to the team members and their coach 12 with utmost admiration, along with sincere best wishes for 13 continued success in all future endeavors.